AHMAR CENDEKIA

YAYASAN AHMAR CENDEKIA INDONESIA

Quantitative Economics and Management Studies

Jalan Karaeng Bontomarannu No. 57 Kec. Galesong, Kab. Takalar, Sulawesi Selatan, Indonesia Laman: http://www.ahmar.id, E-mail: journal@ahmar.id Whatsapp: +6282124121223

Letter of Acceptance

Dear T Malinda, Pristiyono Pristiyono, & Marlina Siregar

Congratulations! The Editorial Team of Quantitative Economics and Management Studies, is pleased to inform you that, after the peer-review your paper with entitled:

Analysis Of Online Shopping Choice Through Shopping Experience And Ease Of Transactions On Consumer Trust And Purchase Intention

has been ACCEPTED to be published regularly in Quantitative Economics and Management Studies. This acceptance is valid for one year.

The next step is to pay the Article Publication Charge and Open Access fee. To make a payment, please visit https://loa.ahmar.id/. Once we have recieved a payment, we can schedule your manuscript for publication.

Thank your very much for submitting your article to Quantitative Economics and Management Studies. We hope and waiting to could submitting your other paper in our journal.

Makassar, 16 Maret 2023



Ansari Saleh Ahmar, Ph.D. Editor in Chief

Note: Quantitative Economics and Management Studies has been accredited as a SINTA 3 from Vol. 1 No. 1, 2020.

Printed on: 16/03/2023 10:28:38 Scan barcode for validation.

or check on http://loa.ahmar.id with ID Article: 1630